years in tranquil stability, surrounded by all his sons and their families. [This answers Question 3.] 

But this raises another question: If the term חַַיִִּים includes only years of tranquil stability, why does the verse 
continue, “[the years of his life] was one hundred and forty-seven years” — as if all his 147 years were tranquil? 
This can be readily explained in light of human nature: If a person lives for a thousand years in peace and 

contentment, and then his fortunes change and he has several years of misery, he would soon begin to 
describe his whole life as being an unhappy one.